

Company Registration No: 201500186D

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wong Fong's unit appointed as Public Training Organisation for New Courses

 Appointment by Skills Future Singapore (SSG) further establishes Wong Fong Academy as a leading training provider for the infrastructure development and manufacturing industries

SINGAPORE, 7 November 2016 – Wong Fong Industries Limited(黄芳工业有限公司) (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"), one of Singapore's leading providers of land transport engineering solutions and systems, today announced that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Wong Fong Academy Pte Ltd ("WFA") has been appointed as a Public Training Organisation under the Workforce Skills Qualifications Framework (Construction Sector).

This appointment, by Skills Future Singapore, allows WFA to conduct new courses that caters the construction sector for a period of 5 years which include:

- 1. Apply Workplace Safety and Health in Construction Sites [previously known as Construction Safety Orientation Course for Workers (CSOC)];
- 2. Apply Workplace Safety and Health in Metal Work [previously known as Metalworking Safety Orientation Course for Workers (MSOC)];
- 3. Supervise Construction Work for WSH [previously known as Building Construction Supervisors Safety (BCSS) Course]; and
- 4. Supervise Tunnelling Work for WSH [previously known as Building Construction Supervisors Safety (BCSS) (Tunnelling) Course].



Mr Eric Lew (刘振荣), Executive Director of the Group, said, "This appointment is an endorsement of our capabilities, facilities and resources to support learning as we are one of the few organisations that have been appointed. The expansion of our course offerings further establishes WFA as a full-fledged training centre for the infrastructure development sector, and we are confident that the demand for these courses will provide the Group with a growing revenue stream."

Currently, WFA conducts 10 Workforce Skills Qualification courses relating to, among others, the operation of industrial equipment, risk management implementation and supervision of safe lifting operations.

###

Issued for and on behalf of Wong Fong Industries Limited August Consulting

Tel: 65 6733 8873

Karen Ting, karenting@august.com.sg Silvia Heng, silviaheng@august.com.sg Jeremy Sing, jeremysing@august.com.sg

About Wong Fong Industries Limited

With origins tracing back to 1964, Wong Fong Industries Limited (and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") is one of the leading providers of land transport engineering solutions and systems for various industries, with a presence in Singapore, Malaysia and the People's Republic of China.

The Group's core businesses include (1) Equipment Sales, (2) Projects, (3) Repairs and Servicing, and (4) Training. Apart from the sale and installation of load handling systems and waste management systems, the Group also manages projects in which it provides design, customisation, fabrication and integration services to meet customers' requirements. The Group owns one of the largest service centres for truck-mounted cranes and hookloaders in Singapore and provides accredited training courses relating to, among others, operation of industrial equipment, risk management implementation and supervision of safe lifting operations.

As at 15 June 2016, the Group has manufacturing facilities in Singapore and Malaysia with a combined land area of approximately 16,500 square meters and a broad customer base comprising more than 3,000 customers from various industries.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This press release has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, United Overseas Bank Limited (the "**Sponsor**"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore



Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"). The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this press release.

This press release has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this press release, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this press release.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Chia Beng Kwan, Senior Director, Equity Capital Markets, who can be contacted at 80 Raffles Place, #03-03 UOB Plaza 1, Singapore 048624, telephone: +65 6533 9898.